District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8750

State of New Mexico ARTESIA DISTRICT **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** 

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011 FEB 19 2015 Submit Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEIVED

Release Notification and Corrective Action						
NAB1505131025		OPERATOR	$\boxtimes$	Initial Report		Final Report
Name of Company: Apache Corporation	813	Contact Bruce Baker				
Address: 2350 W Marland Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240		Telephone No. (432) 631-6982				
Facility Name EAU Emulsion Line (nearest well D State 88)		Facility Type: Oil Well				
Surface Owner State	er State Mineral Owner		API No. 30-15-40233			

## LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter J	Section 34	Township 17S	Range 28E	Feet from the 1460'	North/South Line FSL	Feet from the 1755'	East/West Line FEL	County Eddy
							•	

Latitude N32.788212 Longitude W104.161188

## NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: oil and produced water	Volume of Release 10 barrels of water and 5 barrels of oil	Volume Recovered 7 barrels of water and 3 barrels of oil		
Source of Release: fiberglass line	Date and Hour of Occurrence 2/7/2015	Date and Hour of Discovery 2/7/2015		
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?			
🗌 Yes 🗍 No 🛛 Not Required				
By Whom?	Date and Hour			
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wate	erconrse.		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	-			
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The 45 on six inch fiberglass line failed. The line was isolated and repair.	ed Vacuum truck was dispatched to a	ick-up standing fluid		
	eu. Vacuum muck was dispareneu to p	ick-up standing fund.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*				
Approximately 11,000 square feet of pasture land and bar ditch along CR 360. The area was dusted with caliche.				
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to t				
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release n public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by th				
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health				
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report d				
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	OUL CONSERV	ATION DIVISION		
	<u>OIL CONSERV</u>	ATION DIVISION		
Signature: Brue Bacher				
Printed Name: Bruce Baker	Approved by Environmental Specialis	"mbh		
Title: Environmental Technician	Approval Date: 2/20/15	Expiration Date: N/A		
	Conditions of Approval:	Attached		
Date: 2/19/2015 Phone: (432) 631-6982	nediation per O.C.D. Rules &	Guidelines		
	BMIT REMEDIATION PROPO ER THAN: 32015	2RP-1818		

## Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Baker, Larry <larry.baker@apachecorp.com></larry.baker@apachecorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, February 19, 2015 7:41 AM
То:	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Subject:	RE: Initial C-141
Attachments:	EAU Emulsion Line initial C-141.pdf; MJ SWD Line initial C-141.pdf

Ms. Patterson,

Attached are the revised initial C-141 for the EAU emulsion line and MJ SWD line. I also included GPS data. Please let me know if you need anything else. Sorry for the inconvenience.

Bruce Baker Apache Corporation Environmental Technician Northwest District Email: <u>larry.baker@apachecorp.com</u> Cell: 432-631-6982

> From: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD [mailto:Heather.Patterson@state.nm.us] Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2015 12:50 PM To: Baker, Larry Subject: RE: Initial C-141

Bruce,

Can I please get a lat/long for these two releases? Also, you listed the same API for both. Should the EAU Emulsion line release be on a different API?

Thanks,

Heather Patterson Environmental Specialist NMOCD District II (575)748-1283 ext.101

From: Baker, Larry [mailto:Larry.Baker@apachecorp.com] Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2015 10:03 AM To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD Subject: Initial C-141

All,

Attached are the initial C-141 for the EAU Emulsion Line release and MJ SWD line release please let me know if you have any questions or wish to discuss. Thanks and have a good day.

Bruce Baker Apache Corporation Environmental Technician Northwest District Email: <u>larry.baker@apachecorp.com</u> Cell: 432-631-6982